January 11, 1995

Ms. Theresa M. Seay 66 Appleblossom Lane Newtown, CT 06470

Dear Ms. Seay:

Thank you for your November 4, 1994 letter to Mr. John R. Tunheim, Chair of the Review Board. Mr. Tunheim has asked me to respond.

Your letter will be included in the official record of the Review Board's November 18, 1994 public hearing in Dallas, Texas.

Please be assured that the Review Board is committed to ensuring the broadest possible release of records related to the assassination of President Kennedy, consistent with The President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992. However, based on the legislative history and the provisions of the Act, the Review Board does not believe that the Congress contemplated the exhumation of President Kennedy's body and does not intend to pursue that course of action. Again, thank you for your letter and interest in the Review Board's work.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer